Jeremiah Cromie

From: Jeremiah Cromie
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2021 9:10 AM
To: Pat Nicholson; 'ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us'; Kim Dawson; Julie Kjorsvik; Toni Berkshire; Jesse

Cox; Holly Erdman; Lisa Lawrence; Patti Johnson; Candie Leader; 'gail.weyand.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us';
'jessica@yakama.com’; 'jmarvin@yakama.com’; 'johnson@yakama.com’; 'enviroreview@yakama.com’;
'separegister@ecy.wa.gov'; 'sepaunit@ecy.wa.gov'; 'gcle461@ecy.wa.gov’; 'lowh461@ECY. WA.GOV',;
‘migi461@ECY.WA.GOV'; 'Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov'; 'Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov’;
‘Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov'; 'sepa@dahp.wa.gov’; ‘jorgenja@cwu.edu’; 'nelmsk@cwu.edu’; Mike
Flory; Douglas Mitchell; Jeremy Larson; 'Steph.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us"; 'russell.mau@doh.wa.gov';
‘becky.kennedy@dnr.wa.gov'; ‘cindy.preston@dnr.wa.gov’; ‘rivers@dnr.wa.gov’;
‘brooksideconsulting@gmail.com’; ‘tribune@nkctribune.com’; ‘terry@nkctribune.com’;
‘mgallagher@kvnews.com’; ‘legals@kvnews.com’; 'Deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil’;
'Ihendrix@usbr.gov'; 'Michael.j.daniels3.civ@mail.mil’; 'mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail. mil’;
‘Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil’; ‘jessica_lally@yakama.com’; 'Jon_Shellenberger@yakama.com’;
‘Noah_oliver@yakama.com'; ‘corrine_camuso@yakama.com’; 'kate@yakama.com’;
‘guy.moura@colvilletribes.com’; 'steve@snoqualmietribe.us’; 'sepa@dahp.wa.gov’;
‘Aren.Orsen.HSY@colvilletribes.com’; 'kdkistler@bpa.gov'; 'klarned @fs.fed.us";
'PrilucJ@wsdot.wa.gov'; 'sara@krdistrict.org’; 'kaiserm@wsdot.wa.gov'; 'SCPlanning@wsdot.wa.gov';
‘office@kcfd7.com’; wargog@cersd.org; ‘'montgomeryr@cersd.org’; ‘baileyj@fairpoint.net’;
‘eburgwater@yahoo.com’; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net’; 'ktbrunson@fairpoint.net’; ‘Lakeshore206
@fairpoint.net’

Cc: Jeremy Johnston; Rachael Stevie (CD)
Subject: Request for Comment and Notice of Application SEPA Registration SX-21-00003 Demarest
Attachments: SX-21-00003 Demarest DNS Signed.pdf; SX-21-00003 Demarest SEPA Checklist.pdf; SX-21-00003

Demarest Notice of Sepa Action Mailer.pdf

Good morning,

Kittitas County CDS is requesting comment on the SEPA DNS for a shoreline exemption application (5X-21-00003
Demarest). The checklist and determination documents are attached for SEPA recording. Below are links to the
application materials for your review. The comment period will end on April 14, 2021 at 5pm. CDS will assume your
agency does not wish to provide comment if not received by this date. Thank you.

Internal Link: SX-21-00003 Demarest (County Network)

External Link: SX-21-00003 Demarest (External)

Jeremiah Cromie

Planner 1

Kittitas County

Community Development Services
411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2
Ellensburg, WA 98926

Office: 509-962-7046

jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us

Please Note: In an effort to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 and the Governor’s "Safe Start" reopening plan, Kittitas County
Community Development Services is currently in Phase 3 and is open to the public in a limited capacity. At this time many of us are



on a rotating schedule working from home and in the office; during this time | will do my best to respond to you as promptly as
possible.



